Layout, K G Nagar, Gavipuram Extension, Bangalore-560019 

Loan Account Number 404FSP39487488 and H404ECM0361648 

Statutory Demand 

Notice u/s. 13(2) Date 

& Amount 

Demand Notice dated 20.04.2024 for an Amount of 

Rs.2,44,00,997/- 

Outstanding Amount as 

on 

08-12-2025 

Rs. 3,15,40,635 (Rupees Three Crores Fifteen Lakhs 

Forty Thousand Six hundred and Thirty Five only) 

Description of 

Immovable Property 

All that piece and parcel of property bearing House List 

No.11, Khata No.40/1, 40/3, and 1/4 , situated at 

Ittamadu Village, Uttrahalli Hobli, Bangalore South 

Taluk, Bangalore-560085, measuring East to West

[...]

North to South East side 60 feet west side 59 1/2 feet 

and bounded on East by : Property No.10 and Vacant 

Place, West by: Property No.12, North by: 20 feet Road, 

South by: Others Property (Private Property). The 

Secured/Mortgaged Immovable Property 

Reserve Price in INR 
Rs.1,99,75,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety-Nine Lakhs 
Seventy Five Thousand only). 

EMD (10% of RP) 

The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 10% of Reserve Price 
Rs.19,97,500/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Ninety-Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred only) 

E-auction date and time 
1:00 pm to 3:00 pm with unlimited extension of 5 minutes On 

date 31/01/2026 

E- auction Portal https://bankauctions.in  

Last date of submission 

of EMD 
30/01/2026 till 5:00 pm 

Per Bid Increment 

Amount in Rs.